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UNIVERSITY Office of the Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

TO: Members of the Board of Trustees

FROM: Christopher A. Ruhl, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer
Eva M. Nodine, Vice President/Deputy CFO

DATE: June 6, 2023

RE: FY 2024 and FY2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule

At the June meeting, we will be seeking approval of the FY 2024 and 2025 Student Tuition and
Fee Schedule.

As a reminder, State statute requires that Purdue set its student tuition and fees for a two-year time
period. The Indiana Commission for Higher Education, also pursuant to state statute, sets a non-
binding recommended fee increase for Indiana resident undergraduate students. The Commission’s
recommendation for FY 2024 and 2025 is that increases not exceed 3.5% per year.

The detailed schedule of proposed fees is attached for your reference and includes a continuation
of the freeze on general tuition and fees for the West Lafayette Campus for the 11th and 12th years,
respectively. Fees for the Professional Flight Program at West Lafayette are proposed to increase
3% on average in both FY24 and FY25.

For the Regional Campuses, general tuition and fees are proposed to increase 3% each year.

Northwest proposes to add an Instructional Material Fee that covers all digital textbooks and
courseware for the semester. This will be offered to both Undergraduates and Graduates at a flat
fee of $299 for Fall/Spring semesters and $175 for the summer semester. Students may opt out of
this fee if they prefer to purchase course materials directly from vendors. Fort Wayne proposes to
add a differential fee to its School of Education Graduate Programs at a rate of $37 per credit hour
in FY24 and increasing to $74 per credit hour in FY25.

Consistent with state statute, the changes listed above were presented in a public hearing on June
1, 2023. This hearing was announced on May 22, 2023, and met all requirements of the Indiana
Code. Feedback was shared at the hearing and in writing afterwards from one individual, a
current staff member in the College of Science. The individual’s comments focused on
enrollment growth and the need for additional investment to support instructional programs,
particularly in departments with higher recent growth rates. Eva and Andrew Bean, Associate
Vice President for Finance, have shared more information with this individual about enrollment
growth investments already made and new investments included in the FY24 budget.



In addition to the State required tuition and fee approval process, University policy states that the
Board of Trustees also approve the following deposits; Krannert Executive Master’s Deposit of
$1,500, Krannert Master’s Deposit of $1,000, Engineering Professional Master’s Program Deposit
of $500 and a Study Abroad Deposit of $500. These deposits are not new or increased fees but
rather a prepayment of the stated tuition and fees. The deposits have been added to programs that
are high in demand to ensure the commitment to the program.
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CHANGES IN STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER
FOR WEST LAFAYETTE CAMPUS

UNDERGRADUATE - Full-Time Fall/Spring Effective Fall 20222 Effective Fall 20232 Effective Fall 20242
For students enrolled: For students enrolled: For students enrolled:
REGULAR FALL/SPRING SEMESTER - FULL-TIME (8 hours and above) Per Semester Per Semester Per Semester
Tuition & Mandatory Fees
General Service (G/S) $ 4,859.00 | $ 4,859.00 [ $ 4,859.00
Student Fitness and Wellness Fee® 117.00 117.00 117.00
= Student Activity Fee® 20.00 20.00 20.00
E Total Resident $ 4,996.00 | $ 4,996.00 | $ 4,996.00
E Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S 9,401.00 9,401.00 9,401.00
Total Nonresident $ 14,397.00 | $ 14,397.00 | $ 14,397.00
S International: Plus G/S Plus NR 1,155.00 1,155.00 1,155.00
c Total International Nonresident $ 15,552.00 | $ 15,552.00 | $ 15,552.00
H
E Addltlonal leferentlals
D Computer Science $ 1,025.00 | $ 1,025.00 | $ 1,025.00
U Data Science 1,025.00 1,025.00 1,025.00
L Engineering UG and Agricultural & Biological Engineering 1,025.00 1,025.00 1,025.00
E Honors College 100.00 100.00 100.00
Daniels School of Business UG & BA in Economics 718.00 718.00 718.00
Polytechnic Institute 286.00 286.00 286.00
Nursing -NURSG-BSN 499.00 499.00 499.00
Nursing -NURSA-BSN (Accelerated Nursing- Second Degree Only) 900.00 900.00 900.00
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Regular (Non Differential Programs)
Resident $ 4,996.00 | $ 4,996.00 [ $ 4,996.00
Nonresident 14,397.00 14,397.00 14,397.00
International 15, 552 OO 15, 552 00 15, 552 00
Plus Honors College Differential (If Applicable
—
Computer Science
Resident $ 6,021.00 | $ 6,021.00 | $ 6,021.00
Nonresident 15,422.00 15,422.00 15,422.00
International 16, 577 00 16, 577 00 16, 577 00
Plus Honors College leferentlal (If A Ilcable
Data Scnence
Resident $ 6,021.00 | $ 6,021.00 | $ 6,021.00
Nonresident 15,422.00 15,422.00 15,422.00
International 16,577.00 16,577.00 16,577.00
P Plus Honors College leferentlal (If A Ilcable 100 00 100 00 100 00
R
o) Englneerlng and Agrlcultural & Blologlcal Engmeerlng
G Resident $ 6,021.00 | $ 6,021.00 | $ 6,021.00
R Nonresident 15,422.00 15,422.00 15,422.00
A International 16, 577 OO 16, 577 00 16, 577 00
M Plus Honors College Differential (If Applicabl
—
Daniels School of Business UG & BA in Economics
C Resident $ 571400 | $ 5,714.00 | $ 5,714.00
0 Nonresident 15,115.00 15,115.00 15,115.00
S International 16,270.00 16,270.00 16,270.00
T Plus Honors College Differential (If Applicable) 100.00 100.00 100.00
Polytechnic Institute
Resident $ 5282.00| $ 5,282.00 | $ 5,282.00
Nonresident 14,683.00 14,683.00 14,683.00
International 15,838.00 15,838.00 15,838.00
Plus Honors College Differential (If Applicable) 100.00 100.00 100.00
Nursing -BSN
Resident $ 5495.00 | $ 5,495.00 | $ 5,495.00
Nonresident 14,896.00 14,896.00 14,896.00
International 16, 051 00 16, 051 00 16, 051 00
Plus Honors Colle e leferentlal IfA Ilcab
Nursmg BSN (Accelerated Second Degree On y
Resident $ 5,896.00 | $ 5,896.00 | $ 5,896.00
Nonresident 15,297.00 15,297.00 15,297.00
International 16,452.00 16,452.00 16,452.00
Plus Honors College Differential (If Applicable) 100.00 100.00 100.00




CHANGES IN STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER
FOR WEST LAFAYETTE CAMPUS
(continued)

GRADUATE - Full-Time Fall/Spring

Effective Fall 20222

Effective Fall 20232

Effective Fall 20242

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

REGULAR FALL/SPRING SEMESTER - FULL-TIME (8 hours and above)

Per Semester

Per Semester

Per Semester

Tuition & Mandatory Fees
E General Service (G/S) $ 4,859.00 | $ 4,859.00 | $ 4,859.00
E Student Fitness and Wellness Fee® 117.00 117.00 117.00
E Student Activity Fee® 20.00 20.00 20.00
Total Resident $ 4,996.00 [ $ 4,996.00 | $ 4,996.00
S Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S 9,401.00 9,401.00 9,401.00
c Total Nonresident $ 14,397.00 | $ 14,397.00 | $ 14,397.00
H
E Addmonal leferentlals
D Computer Science $ 562.00 | $ 562.00 | $ 562.00
U Engineering and Agricultural & Biological Engineering 562.00 562.00 562.00
L Daniels School of Business - MBA, MSIA, MSHR, MS ACCT 6,208.00 6,208.00 6,208.00
E Polytechnic Institute 286.00 286.00 286.00
MSAT- Athletic Training Program 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
MS-SLP - Speech Language Pathology Program 750.00 750.00 750.00
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Regular (Non Differential Programs)
Resident $ 4,996.00 [ $ 4,996.00 [ $ 4,996.00
Nonresident 14,397.00 14,397.00 14,397.00
Computer Science
Resident $ 5,558.00 [ $ 5,558.00 | $ 5,558.00
Nonresndent 14 959 OO 14 959 OO 14 959 OO
o] Englneermg and Agrlcultural & BIO oglca Engmeerlng
R Resident $ 5,558.00 | $ 5,558.00 | $ 5,558.00
Nonresident 14,959.00 14,959.00 14,959.00
8 A ::hX:-_;::kHIAMIMAMAEIEEHEAEERETEMEEEAEIISADE];II S IS SAGNIIMAMIMIIa;;RTMIHEAERAEHEBHTEE$EAEEIH SmiHjn:nyfritiWw
Daniels School of Business
R Resident $ 11,204.00 | $ 11,204.00 | $ 11,204.00
A Nonresident 20,605.00 20,605.00 20,605.00
- Ay
Polytechnic Institute
c Resident $ 5 282 00 $ 5 282 00 $ 5 282 00
°
S AT Athletlc Tramlng rogram
T Resident $ 6,496.00 | $ 6,496.00 | $ 6,496.00
Nonresident 15,897.00 15,897.00 15,897.00
T e e e
MS-SLP - Speech Language Pathology Program
Re5|dent $ 5 746 00 $ 5 746 00 $ 5 746 00
Purdue Onlme Tumon arla e arla e arla e
Professional Masters Program Fee’ Variable Variable Variable




CHANGES IN STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER
FOR WEST LAFAYETTE CAMPUS

(continued)

PROFESSIONAL/DOCTORAL

REGULAR FALL/SPRING SEMESTER - FULL-TIME (8 hours
and above)

Effective Fall 20222

Effective Fall 2023"?

Effective Fall 20242

For students enrolled in program:

Prior to Fall 2022 and
Fall 2022 thereafter

For students enrolled in program:

Prior to Fall 2022 and
Fall 2022 thereafter

For students enrolled in program:
Prior to Fall 2022 and
Fall 2022 thereafter

Per Semester

Per Semester

Per Semester

mmm

mrCOmIOOw

Tuition & Mandatory Fees

General Service (G/S)

Student Fitness and Wellness Fee®

Student Activity Fee®
Total Resident

Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S
Total Nonresident

Nonresident (NR) - PHARMD: Plus G/S
Total Nonresident- PHARMD: Plus G/S

Additional Fees
PHARMD Only- Professional Course Equipment Fee

Doctor of Audiology (AuD) Degree
PHARMD

$

4,859.00
117.00
20.00

4,859.00
117.00
20.00

$

4,859.00
117.00
20.00

4,859.00
117.00
20.00

$

4,859.00
117.00
20.00

4,859.00
117.00
20.00

$

4,996.00 4,996.00

$

4,996.00 4,996.00

$

4,996.00 4,996.00

9,401.00 9,401.00

9,401.00 9,401.00

9,401.00 9,401.00

$

14,397.00 14,397.00

$

14,397.00 14,397.00

$

14,397.00 14,397.00

9,130.00 9,130.00

9,130.00 9,130.00

9,130.00 9,130.00

$

14,126.00 14,126.00

$

14,126.00 14,126.00

$

14,126.00 14,126.00

$

140.00 - - ) -
Additional Differentials®

1,394.00
6,012.00

1,394.00
6,640.00

$

140.00

1,394.00
6,012.00

1,394.00
6,640.00

A -\

$

1,394.00
6,012.00

1,394.00
6,640.00

<

v v v v v v v v v

v

v v v v

v

v v v v

v

v v v v v

E>PTO0®mT
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Doctor of Audiology (AuD) Degree
Resident

PHARMD
Resident

$

$

6,390.00 6,390.00

15,791.00

11,148.00 11,636.00

$

$

6,390.00 6,390.00

15,791.00

11,148.00 11,636.00

$

Nonresident 15,791.00 15,791.00 15,791.00

$

Nonresident 20,278.00 20,766.00 20,278.00 20,766.00 20,278.00

6,390.00 6,390.00

15,791.00

11,148.00 11,636.00

20,766.00




CHANGES IN STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER
FOR WEST LAFAYETTE CAMPUS

(continued)

VETERINARY MEDICINE - Fall/Spring”

REGULAR FALL/SPRING SEMESTER - FULL-TIME (8 hours

and above)

Effective Fall 20222

Effective Fall 20232

Effective Fall 20242

For students enrolled in program:
Prior to Fall 2022 and
Fall 2022 thereafter

For students enrolled in program:
Prior to Fall 2022 and
Fall 2022 thereafter

For students enrolled in program:
Prior to Fall 2022 and
Fall 2022 thereafter

Per Semester

Per Semester

Per Semester

Tuition & Mandatory Fees

General Service (G/S) $ 4,859.00 4,859.00 | $ 4,859.00 4,859.00 | $ 4,859.00 4,859.00
Student Fitness and Wellness Fee® 117.00 117.00 117.00 117.00 117.00 117.00
Student Activity Fee® 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Total Resident $ 4,996.00 4,996.00 | $ 4,996.00 4,996.00 | $ 4,996.00 4,996.00
Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S 12,414.00 12,414.00 12,414.00 12,414.00 12,414.00 12,414.00
E Total Nonresident $ 17,410.00 17,410.00 | $ 17,410.00 17,410.00 | $ 17,410.00 17,410.00
E
Additional Fees
S Insurance Liability Fee (FaII only) $ 13 OO $ 13 00 $ 13 00
¢ Instructlonal Su ort
H
E Addmonal le'ferentlals4 5 6
u Veterlnar Medlcme 4 713 OO 6 469 50 4 713 OO 6 469 50 4 713 00 6 469 50
L
E Trimester Program Senlor Only
General Service: Trimester Program - Senior $ 3,630.84 3,630.84 | $ 3,630.84 3,630.84 | $ 3,630.84 3,630.84
Total Resident - Trimester Senior $ 3,767.84 3,767.84 | $ 3,767.84 3,767.84 | $ 3,767.84 3,767.84
Nonresident (NR): Trimester Program - Senior: Plus G/S 8,291.00 8,291.00 8,291.00 8,291.00 8,291.00 8,291.00
Total Nonresident - Trimester Senior $ 12,058.84 12,058.84 | $ 12,058.84 12,058.84 | $ 12,058.84 12,058.84
Additional Differentials**®
Veterinary Medicine: Trimester Program - Senior $ 3,142.16 4,313.00 | $ 3,142.16 4,313.00 | $ 3,142.16 4,313.00
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
P
g Total Veterinary Medicine
s Resident $ 9 972 OO ll 465 50 $ 9 972 00 11,465. 50 $ 9 972 00 11,465. 50
R 23,879 23,879.
A —
M
Total Veterinary Medicine: Trimester Program - Senior
g Resident $ 7 160 OO 8 330 84 $ 7 160 00 8 330 84 $ 7 160 00 8,330. 84

s
]

162

REGULAR FALL/SPRING SEMESTER (Per Credit Hour Rate) 35

Effective Fall 2022*?

Effective Fall 2023

Effective Fall 2024

*(1-7 Credit Hour Rate Part Time Status; 8-11 Credit Hour Rate to be

For Students enrolled:

For Students enrolled:

For Students enrolled:

used for extenuating circumstances only) Prior to Fall 2022 and Prior to Fall 2022 and Prior to Fall 2022 and
Fall 2022 thereafter Fall 2022 thereafter Fall 2022 thereafter
Per Credit Per Credit Per Credit

F
E | Tuition & Mandatory Fees
E General Service (G/S) $ 347.85 34785 | $ 347.85 34785 | $ 347.85 347.85
s Instructional Support Fee 13.90 13.90 13.90 13.90 13.90 13.90
c Total Resident $ 361.75 361.75 | $ 361.75 36175 | $ 361.75 361.75
H Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S 689.65 689.65 689.65 689.65 689.65 689.65
E Total Nonresident $ 1,051.40 1,051.40 | $ 1,051.40 1,051.40 | $ 1,051.40 1,051.40
1" A Y
L Additional Differentials**®
E Veterinary Medicine $ 191.53 260.97( $ 191.53 260.97| $ 191.53 260.97

*Veterinary Medicine students follow Undergraduate/Graduate student fee rates for summer enroliment®.



CHANGES IN STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER
FOR WEST LAFAYETTE CAMPUS

(continued)

UNDERGRADUATE/GRADUATE

REGULAR SUMMER SESSION, WINTER SESSION ° - FULL-TIME STUDENT

(6-9 Credit Hours)
(In addition, greater than 9 Credit Hours are charged the per Credit Hour rate listed
below for each hour above 9.)

Effective Fall 20222

Effective Fall 2023"°

Effective Fall 20242

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

UNDERGRADUATE and GRADUATE

Per Semester

Per Semester

Per Semester

Tuition & Mandatory Fees

E General Service (G/S)

Student Fitness and Wellness Fee®

Student Activity Fee®
Total Resident

Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S
Total Nonresident

International: Plus G/S Plus NR (undergraduate only)
Total International Nonresident

m

mrCcCOmIOw

Additional Differentials*®

$ 2,429.50
58.50
10.00

$ 2,429.50
58.50
10.00

$ 2,429.50
58.50
10.00

$ 2,498.00

$ 2,498.00

$ 2,498.00

4,700.50

4,700.50

4,700.50

$ 7,198.50

$ 7,198.50

$ 7,198.50

500.00

500.00

500.00

$ 7,698.50

$ 7,698.50

$ 7,698.50

$ If Applicable- variable

$ If Applicable- variable

$ If Applicable- variable

v v v v v v v v v v v v

v v v v v

v v v v

v v v v

Regular Undergraduate (Non Differential Programs)
Resident
Nonresident
International

T >PTOODT

Regular Graduate (Non Differential Programs)
Resident

o0

- n

$ 2,498.00
7,198.50

$ 2,498.00

$ 2,498.00
7,198.50

7,698.50 7,698.50 7,698.50

$ 2,498.00

Nonresident 7,198.50 7,198.50 7,198.50

$ 2,498.00
7,198.50

$ 2,498.00

REGULAR FALL/SPRING SEMESTER® & REGULAR SUMMER SESSION,

WINTER SESSION® - PART-TIME STUDENT
(1-7 Credit Hrs/Fall/Spring; 1-5 Credit Hrs/Summer; Credit Hours Exceeding
9/Summer)

Effective Fall 20222

Effective Fall 2023"°

Effective Fall 20242

For Students enrolled:

For Students enrolled:

For Students enrolled:

UNDERGRADUATE and GRADUATE

Per Credit or Equivalent Hour

Per Credit or Equivalent Hour

Per Credit or Equivalent Hour

Tuition & Mandatory Fees

General Service (G/S)

Student Fitness and Wellness Fee®

Student Activity Fee®
Total Resident

Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S
Total Nonresident

International: Plus G/S Plus NR (undergraduate only)
Total International Nonresident

mmm

mrrCcCoOmIOw

Additional Differentials*®

$ 347.85

$ 347.85

$ 347.85

$ 347.85

$ 347.85

$ 347.85

600.45

600.45

600.45

$ 948.30

$ 948.30

$ 948.30

70.00

70.00

70.00

$ 1,018.30

$ 1,018.30

$ 1,018.30

$ If Applicable- variable

AN

$ If Applicable- variable

$ If Applicable- variable

v v v v v v v v v v v v

v v v v v

v v v v

v v v v

Regular Undergraduate (Non Differential Programs)
Resident
Nonresident
International

I>TVTOO0XD

Regular Graduate (Non Differential Programs)
Resident

- »n OO

$ 347.85
948.30
1,018.30

$ 347.85

$ 347.85
948.30
1,018.30

$ 347.85

Nonresident 948.30 948.30 948.30

$ 347.85
948.30
1,018.30

$ 347.85




CHANGES IN STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER

FOR - POLYTECHNIC STATEWIDE

POLYTECHNIC STATEWIDE®

Effective Fall 2022"?

Effective Fall 20232

Effective Fall 20242

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

POLYTECHNIC STATEWIDE Per Credit Per Credit Per Credit
Per Credit or Equivalent Hour
General Service 232.80 232.80 232.80
Total Resident 232.80 232.80 232.80
Nonresident Tuition 323.60 323.60 323.60
Total Nonresident 556.40 556.40 556.40
Laboratory Fee/Course 70.85 70.85 70.85




CHANGES IN STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER
FOR AVIATION TECHNOLOGY

SUPERVISED FLIGHT OPERATIONS LABORATORY AND

GROUND INSTRUMENT TRAINER FEES’

Effective Fall 2022"

Effective Fall 2023"

Effective Fall 2024*

For students enrolled in program:

For students enrolled in program:

For students enrolled in program:

Course Number Title

FLIGHT FEES®

Undergraduate Core Courses
FAA Part 141 Lab Courses

Aircraft Used

AT 14500 Private Pilot Flight Piper Archer $ 13,287| $ 13,686 $ 14,096
AT 24302 Commercial Flight | Piper Archer 10,815 11,139 11,473
AT 24802 Commercial Flight | Piper Archer 10,815 11,139 11,474
AT 25302 Instrument Flight Archer/Arrow 11,227 11,564 11,911
AT 35300 Multi-Engine Flight Seminole 4,071 4,193 4,319

Undergraduate Elective Courses
AT 14502 Private Pilot Flight Piper $ 12,105| $ 12,468| $ 12,842
AT 35100 Flight Instructor Flight Piper 3,086 3,179 3,274
AT 36500 Instrument Flight Piper 2,655 2,734 2,817
AT 36600 Multi-Engine Flight Seminole 2,718 2,799 2,883
AT 36800 Aerobatic Flight Decathalon 1,999 2,059 2,121
AT 45000 Airline Transport Pilot Seminole 3,906 4,023 4,144

SIMULATOR FEES’

Undergraduate Core Courses
AT 21000 Ground Trainer | $ 2,987 $ 3,077 $ 3,169
AT 21100 Ground Trainer Il 2,987 3,077 3,169
AT 39500 Turbine Aircraft Simulation Lab 2,266 2,334 2,404
AT 48700 Transport Aircraft Simulation Lab 3,090 3,183 3,278
Title Aircraft Used

FLIGHT FEES® (per Hourly Rate)

Undergraduate Elective Courses
Flight Proficiency - Hourly Rate Piper $ 274 $ 282 $ 290
Flight Proficiency - Hourly Rate Seminole 383 394 406
Flight Proficiency - Hourly Rate Decathalon 427 439 453
Flight Proficiency - Hourly Rate (With Instructor) Light Sport 128 132 136
Flight Proficiency - Hourly Rate (Without Instructor) Light Sport 108 112 115
Flight Proficiency - Hourly Rate Arrow 351 361 372
Flight Proficiency - Hourly Rate (With Instructor) Sky Arrow 299 308 317
Flight Proficiency - Hourly Rate (Without Instructor) Sky Arrow 286 294 303




CHANGES IN STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER
FOR FORT WAYNE CAMPUS

UNDERGRADUATE/GRADUATE

Effective Fall 20222

Effective Fall 20232

Effective Fall 20242

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

REGULAR FALL/SPRING SEMESTER AND REGULAR SUMMER Priorto  Fall 2019 and Priorto  Fall 2019 and

SEMESTER - Per Credit Hour Fall 2019 thereafter Fall 2019 thereafter

UNDERGRADUATE"" Per Credit Per Credit Per Credit

Tuition & Mandatory Fees
General Service (G/S) $ 260.49 26049 | $ 268.31 26831 $ 276.36

E Technology Fee 10.90 10.90 11.23 11.23 11.56
E Student Service Fee 14.36 14.36 14.79 14.79 15.23
E Parking Fee 7.38 7.38 7.60 7.60 7.83
s Repair & Rehabilitation Fee 3.61 3.61 3.72 3.72 3.83
C Facility Fee 2.76 2.76 2.84 2.84 2.93
H Total Resident $ 299.50 299.50 | $ 308.49 30849 | $ 317.74
E Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S 419.61 419.61 432.20 432.20 445.16
U Total Nonresident $ 719.11 71911 | $ 740.68 74068 | $ 762.90
L International: Plus G/S Plus NR - 26.04 - 26.82 27.63
E Total International Nonresident $ 719.11 74515 | $ 740.68 76750 | $ 790.53

Additional Differentials*® $ If Applicable- variable $ If Applicable- variable $ If Applicable- variable
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
P
(F; Regular Undergraduate (Non Differential Courses)
G Resident $ 299.50 29950 [ $ 308.49 30849 | $ 317.74
i Nonresident 719.11 719.11 740.68 740.68 762.90
M International 719.11 745.15 740.68 767.50 790.53
. Al hih:: :i2 :IREAEARRAHAH~MBE$AHAHHAHAHHHHHHHHHHHHHHAAAARRRRREEERAEAANANWWWWWWNWNWNWNWNWNWNWNWNWNWNWNWNWN
o Additional Course Differentials/Credit Hour
S Visual and Performing Arts $ 26.15 2615 | $ 26.93 2693 | $ 27.74
i Business, Engineering, Technology 26.15 26.15 26.93 26.93 27.74
GRADUATE
Tuition & Mandatory Fees
General Service (G/S) $ 330.25 33025 | $ 340.16 34016 | $ 350.37

E Technology Fee 10.90 10.90 11.23 11.23 11.56
E Student Service Fee 14.36 14.36 14.79 14.79 15.23
E Parking Fee 7.38 7.38 7.60 7.60 7.83
s Repair & Rehabilitation Fee 3.61 3.61 3.72 3.72 3.83
C Facility Fee 2.76 2.76 2.84 2.84 2.93
H Total Resident $ 369.26 369.26 | $ 380.34 38034 | $ 391.75
E Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S 466.59 466.59 480.59 480.59 495.01
U Total Nonresident $ 835.85 83585 | $ 860.93 860.93 | $ 886.75
L International: Plus G/S Plus NR - 33.02 - 34.01 35.03
E Total International Nonresident $ 835.85 868.87 | $ 860.93 89494 | $ 921.78

Additional Differentials*® $ If Applicable- variable $ If Applicable- variable $ If Applicable- variable
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Regular Graduate (Non Differential Courses)
; Resident $ 369.26 369.26 | $ 380.34 38034 $ 391.75
o Nonresident 835.85 835.85 860.93 860.93 886.75
. International 835.85 868.87 860.93 894.94 921.78
i Y
M Additional Course Differentials/Credit Hour
c Visual and Performing Arts $ 33.02 3302 | $ 34.01 3401 | $ 35.03
(S) Business, Engineering, Technology 33.02 33.02 34.01 34.01 35.03
T MBA* 96.19 96.19 99.08 99.08 102.05
Education 37.00 37.00 74.00

*Does not include Accelerated MBA Program. Accelerated MBA rates are set by the Division of Continuing Studies.



CHANGES IN STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER
FOR FORT WAYNE CAMPUS
(continued)

UNDERGRADUATE™"* Effective Fall 2022 Effective Fall 2023 Effective Fall 2024
REGULAR FALL/SPRING SEMESTER - FULL-TIME (12-18 hours) For students enrolled: For students enrolled: For students enrolled:
Prior to Fall 2019 and Prior to Fall 2019 and
(In addition, greater than 18 Credit Hours are charged the per Credit Hour rate for Fall 2019 thereafter Fall 2019 thereafter
each hour above 18.) Per Semester Per Semester Per Semester
Tuition & Mandatory Fees
General Service (G/S) $ 3,907.40 3,907.40 | $ 4,024.62 402462 | $ 4,145.36
Technology Fee 163.49 163.49 168.39 168.39 173.45
F Student Service Fee 215.36 215.36 221.82 221.82 228.48
E Parking Fee 110.69 110.69 114.01 114.01 117.43
Repair & Rehabilitation Fee 54.19 54.19 55.81 55.81 57.49
S Facility Fee 41.37 41.37 42.62 42.62 43.89
c Total Resident $ 4,492.50 449250 | $ 4,627.28 462728 | $ 4,766.10
: Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S 6,294.14 6,294.14 6,482.96 6,482.96 6,677.45
D Total Nonresident $ 10,786.64 10,786.64 | $ 11,110.24 11,11024 | $ 11,443.55
U International: Plus G/S Plus NR - 390.74 - 402.46 414.54
:; Total International Nonresident $ 10,786.64 1117738 | $ 11,110.24 1151270 | $ 11,858.09
itional Course Differentials
Visual and Performing Arts $ 392.44 39244 | $ 404.21 40421 | $ 416.34
Business, Engineering, Technology 392.44 392.44 404.21 404.21 416.34
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Regular (Non Differential Courses)
Resident $ 4,492.50 4,49250 | $ 4,627.28 462728 | $ 4,766.10
P Nonresident 10,786.64 10,786.64 11,110.24 11,110.24 11,443.55
R International 10,786.64 11,177.38 11,110.24 11,512.70 11,858.09
8 A hMl AAEARERRRAEAAEEEEEa EXAREEa AN
R Visual and Performing Arts
A Resident $ 4,884.94 488494 | $ 5,031.49 503149 $ 5,182.44
M Nonresident 11,179.08 11,179.08 11,514.46 11,514.46 11,859.89
c International 11,179.08 11,569.82 11,514.46 11,916.92 12,274.42
P
s STEM: Business, Engineering, Technology
T Resident $ 4,884.94 488494 | $ 5,031.49 503149 | $ 5,182.44
Nonresident 11,179.08 11,179.08 11,514.46 11,514.46 11,859.89
International 11,179.08 11,569.82 11,514.46 11,916.92 12,274.42




CHANGES IN STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER

FOR NORTHWEST CAMPUS

UNDERGRADUATE/GRADUATE

Effective Fall 20222

Effective Fall 20232

Effective Fall 20242

REGULAR FALL/SPRING SEMESTER AND REGULAR SUMMER
SEMESTER - Per Credit Hour

For students enrolled:
Fall 2016 through
Summer 2018

Fall 2018
and thereafter

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

UNDERGRADUATE™

Per Credit

Per Credit

Per Credit

Tuition & Mandatory Fees
General Service (G/S)
Composite Fee
Total Resident

Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S*2
Total Nonresident

International: Plus G/S Plus NR*2
Total International Nonresident

m

mrCcCoOmIOw

245.75
26.70

245.75
26.70

253.15
27.55

260.75
28.40

272.45

272.45

280.70

289.15

343.20

122.90

126.60

130.40

615.65

395.35

407.30

419.55

220.30

226.95

233.80

615.65

634.25

653.35

v v v v v v v v v

v

v

v v v v

v v

v v v

v

Per Credit Hour
Regular Undergraduate (Non Differential Programs)
Resident
Nonresident
International

Per Semester
Additional Differential Fees**?
Business

ES>PITOO0XTT

Engineering
Nursing

N2 eoNe]

Per Contact Hr
Additional Laboratory Fee/Contact Hour

$

272.45
615.65

218.65
289.75
218.65

71.35

272.45
395.35

218.65
289.75
218.65

71.35

$

280.70
407.30

225.25
298.45
225.25

73.50

ional - 615.65 634.25 653.35

Technology 246.00 246.00 253.40 261.00

$

289.15
419.55

232.05
307.45
232.05

75.75

GRADUATE

Tuition & Mandatory Fees
General Service (G/S)
Composite Fee
Total Resident

Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S
Total Nonresident

International: Plus G/S Plus NR
Total International Nonresident

m

mrCcoOmIOw

311.00
19.95

311.00
19.95

320.35
20.55

330.00
21.20

330.95

330.95

340.90

351.20

375.15

155.50

160.20

165.05

706.10

486.45

501.10

516.25

219.65

226.25

233.05

706.10

727.35

749.30

v v v v v v v

Per Credit Hour
Regular Graduate (Non Differential Programs)
Resident
Nonresident
Internationa

Per Semester
Additional Differential Fees*™
Business

S>PITOO0XTT

Engineering
Nursing

N2 eoNe]

Per Contact Hr
Additional Laboratory Fee

$

330.95
706.10

273.30
317.05
273.30

71.35

330.95
486.45

273.30
317.05
273.30

71.35

$

340.90
501.10

281.50
326.60
281.50

73.50

ional - 706.10 727.35 749.30

Technology 273.30 273.30 281.50 289.95

$

351.20
516.25

289.95
336.40
289.95

75.75
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CHANGES IN STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER
FOR NORTHWEST CAMPUS
(continued)

UNDERGRADUATE®™ Effective Fall 20222 Effective Fall 2023" Effective Fall 2024"?
REGULAR FALL/SPRING SEMESTER - FULL-TIME (12-18 hours) For students enrolled: For students enrolled: For students enrolled:
(In addition, greater than 18 Credit Hours are charged the per Credit Hour rate for Fall 2016 through Fall 2018
each hour above 18.) Summer 2018 and thereafter
Tuition & Mandatory Fees
General Service (G/S) $ 3,686.50 3,686.50 | $ 3,797.10 | $ 3,911.05
Composite Fee 400.30 400.30 412.35 424.75
F Instructional Material Fee'® - - 299.00 299.00
E Total Resident $ 4,086.80 4,086.80 | $ 450845 | $ 4,634.80
Nonresident (NR): Plus G/S* 5,147.65 1,843.15 1,898.45 1,955.45
S Total Nonresident $ 9,234.45 592995 | $ 6,406.90 | $ 6,590.25
ﬁ International: Plus G/S Plus NR *? 3,304.50 3,403.65 3,505.80
E Total International Nonresident $ 923445 | $ 9,810.55 | $ 10,096.05
B
L Addmonal leferennal Fees
E Business $ 218.65 21865 $ 22525 | $ 232.05
Engineering 289.75 289.75 298.45 307.45
Nursing 218.65 218.65 225.25 232.05
Technology 246.00 246.00 253.40 261.05
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Regular (Non Differential Programs)
Resident $ 4,086.80 4,086.80 | $ 450845 | $ 4,634.80
Nonresident 9,234.45 5,929.95 6,406.90 6,590.25
International - 9,234.45 9,810.55 10,096.05
Business
Resident $ 4,305.45 430545 | $ 473370 | $ 4,866.85
Nonresident 9,453.10 6,148.60 6,632.15 6,822.30
P Int rn t| n I
R
o] Englneermg
¢ Resident $ 4,376.55 437655 | $ 4,806.90 | $ 4,942.25
i Nonresident 9,524.20 6,219.70 6,705.35 6,897.70
M Intematlonal 9 524 20 10 109 00 10 403 50
c Nursmg
(S) Resident $ 4,305.45 430545 | $ 473370 | $ 4,866.85
T Nonresident 9,453.10 6,148.60 6,632.15 6,822.30
Technology
Resident $ 4,332.80 433280 | $ 476185 | $ 4,895.85
Nonresident 9,480.45 6,175.95 6,660.30 6,851.30
Per Contact Hr
Additional Laboratory Fee/Contact Hour $ 71.35 7135] $ 7350 | $ 75.75




OTHER FEES

Effective Fall 2022

Effective Fall 2023"

Effective Fall 2024*

For students enrolled:*

For students enrolled:*

For students enrolled:*

Children of Staff (West Lafayette)***
West Lafayette Children of Staff Undergraduate Full-Time Students
West Lafayette Part-Time Students

Spouse of Staff and Spouse of Official Retirees (West Lafayette)'**
West Lafayette Part-Time Students
Children of Staff, Spouse of Staff and Spouse of Official Retirees (Regional Campuses)

16,17

Fort Wayne Campus - Resident Undergraduate Students (12-18 Credit Hours plus Part-Time Rate
for each Credit Hour over 18)

Fort Wayne Campus - Part-Time Resident Undergraduate Students

Northwest Campus - Resident Undergraduate Students

Northwest Campus - Resident Undergraduate Students (12-18 Credit Hours plus Part-Time Rate
for each Credit Hour over 18)

Fort Wayne Campus - Resident Graduate Students

Northwest Campus - Resident Graduate Students

Children of Staff, Spouse of Staff and Spouse of Official Retirees (Polytechnic Statewide)
Polytechnic Statewide - Resident Students

Purdue Staff Per Credit Hour"®

16,17

West Lafayette Part-Time Students

Polytechnic Statewide - Resident Students

Fort Wayne Campus - Resident Undergraduate Students
Northwest Campus - Resident Undergraduate Students
Fort Wayne Campus - Resident Graduate Students
Northwest Campus - Resident Graduate Students

Graduate Staff
Fee - Fall/Spring Semesters
West Lafayette'*?
Regional Campuses'®
Graduate School Fellows™ %%
West Lafayette
Fee - Fall/Spring Semesters
Graduate Tuition Scholarship Fee'®?%?*22
West Lafayette
Fee - Fall/Spring Semesters
Spouse of Graduate Staff (West Lafayette)*
Full-time Students
Part-time Students
University Residences Staff Residents and Resident Assistants®
West Lafayette
Undergraduate/Graduate
Resident Fee Per Semester
Nonresident Tuition and Fees Per Semester

Per Semester Per Semester Per Semester
$ 2,566.50 | $ 2,566.50 | $ 2,566.50
173.93 173.93 173.93
$ 17393 [ $ 17393 | $ 173.93
$ 2,538.80 | $ 2,61497 | $ 2,693.42
169.25 174.33 179.56
149.58 154.13 158.78
2,243.70 2,311.95 2,381.70
204.13 210.26 216.57
175.45 180.73 186.20
$ 11640 [ $ 11640 | $ 116.40
$ 104.36 | $ 104.36 | $ 104.36
69.84 69.84 69.84
117.16 120.67 124.29
100.43 103.50 106.63
138.08 142.23 146.49
113.25 116.66 120.20
$ 137.00 | $ 137.00 | $ 137.00
871.29 897.43 924.35
$ 137.00 | $ 137.00 137.00
$ 1,197.10 | $ 1,197.10 1,197.10
$ 4,996.00 | $ 4,996.00 4,996.00
347.85 347.85 347.85
$ 1,671.00 | $ 1,671.00 1,671.00
11,072.00 11,072.00 11,072.00
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OTHER FEES

(continued)

Graduate students assigned to no courses, but registered for Exam Only or Degree Only
(requires Graduate School approval)(except Fort Wayne)
Undergraduate students registering for Degree Only (except Fort Wayne)
Masters Thesis Deposit Fee
Dissertation Deposit Fee
Research In Absentia Fee

Candidates must be registered each Fall and Spring until

degree is conferred.

Ph.D. Candidates (with Graduate School approval)

Transcript Evaluation Fee

Northwest

Study Abroad Tuition (West Lafayette) (per module)
Study Abroad Fee (West Lafayette) (per Fall/Spring semester)
Study Abroad Fee (West Lafayette) (per module)
International Student Fee (Graduate for all semesters)
West Lafayette”
Northwest
Late Registration Fee
West Lafayette
Polytechnic Statewide
Northwest
Per Credit Hour
Maximum fee
Fort Wayne
Per Credit Hour
Maximum fee
Late Graduation Deadline Fee (West Lafayette graduate students)26
Late Graduation Deadline Fee (Northwest graduate students)®®

Dual Credit Program (per Credit Hour)?’
Lab Course Fee (Fort Wayne) (all semesters)*
Non Instructional Rate (West Lafayette) (all semesters)®

Graduate Purdue Online Support Fee (West Lafayette) (per Credit Hour)
Graduate Purdue Online Infrastructure Fee (West Lafayette) (per Credit Hour)30

Effective Fall 2022*

Effective Fall 2023"

Effective Fall 2024*

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

204.32
204.32

90.00
125.00

966.00

30.00

Variable
914.10
304.70

155.00
155.00

200.00
200.00

8.50

8.50
100.00
200.00
150.00
105.10

50.00
137.00

50.00
18.80

200.00
200.00

90.00
125.00

966.00

30.00

Variable
914.10
304.70

155.00
155.00

200.00
200.00

8.50

8.50
100.00
200.00
150.00
105.10

50.00
137.00

50.00
18.80

200.00
200.00

90.00
125.00

966.00

30.00

Variable
914.10
304.70

155.00
155.00

200.00
200.00

8.50

8.50
100.00
200.00
150.00
105.10

50.00
137.00

50.00
18.80
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OTHER FEES

(continued)

Application Fee
Undergraduate (West Lafayette)

Undergraduate (Northwest)
Undergraduate (Fort Wayne)
Graduate - Domestic Students™"
Graduate - International Students®
Readmission Fee (All undergraduate and professional students, full or part-time)
Deposits*
West Lafayette Campus
Undergraduate Admission Deposit*2
Veterinary Medicine Admission Deposit
Resident
Nonresident
Daniels School of Business PhD Program Deposit
Daniels School of Business Masters Program Deposit
Daniels School of Business Executive Masters Program Deposit
Engineering Professional Masters Program Deposit
PharmD Deposit
Study Abroad Program Deposit

Effective Fall 2022" Effective Fall 2023" Effective Fall 2024"
For students applying: For students applying: For students applying:
$ 60.00 60.00 60.00
25.00 25.00 25.00
30.00 30.00 30.00
60.00 60.00 60.00
75.00 75.00 75.00
100.00 100.00 100.00
$ 500.00 500.00 500.00
$ 400.00 400.00 400.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
750.00 750.00 750.00
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
500.00 500.00 500.00
400.00 400.00 400.00
500.00 500.00 500.00
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CHANGES IN STUDENT FEES PER SEMESTER
FOR COURSE FEES (PWL Campus)

OFF CAMPUS - SPECIAL LEARNING EXPERIENCE COURSES

Effective Fall 2022"

Effective Fall 2023"

Effective Fall 2024

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

For students enrolled:

Course Number
COM 49100, CS 49000,
ENGR 19500, POL 42900,

Title

HIST 30200 Political Science - Washington DC Practicums $ Variable| $ Variable| $ Variable
EDCI 20002, 49600, 49800

EDPS 20001, 26500, 49800 Supervised Teaching Experiences 143-179 143-179 143-179
EDCI 49600, 49800, 69500

EDPS 49800, 56600, 56601

HDFS 45000 Education- Teaching Experiences 300 300 300
FNR 37000-373000 & 46000 Forestry and Natural Resources Practicums Variable Variable Variable
FNR 37800 Marine Biology Practicum Variable Variable Variable
FNR 59800 Topical Problems in Forestry and Natural Resources Variable Variable Variable
FNR 53601 Ecology of Disturbance Practicum Variable Variable Variable
HDFS 45000 Supervised Teaching in Inclusive Programs for Young Children 179 179 179

ON CAMPUS - SPECIAL LEARNING EXPERIENCE COURSES
Course Number Title
BAND 11000-35000 Band Special Courses $ 70-200| $ 70-200| $ 70-200
EDPS 10500 Academic and Career Planning 21 21 21
FS 47000 Wine Appreciation 42 42 42
HORT 27000-37000 Professional Floral Design 320 320 320
ATHL Undergraduate Athletic Training Fee (Fall only) 600 600 600
HTM 18100 HTM Lodging Management (Uniform) 28 28 28
HTM 29101, 49201 HTM Food Production and Service Laboratory 100 - 130 100 - 130 100 - 130
HTM 49112 HTM Mgmt and Service of Berverage Alcohol 45 45 45
MET 34900 Stringed Instrument Design & Manufacture 400 400 400
PES/HK11500 Individual and Dual Movement Forms | (Bowling) 165 165 165
PES/HK11600 Individual and Dual Movement Forms 11 (Golf) 460 460 460
PES/HK11600 Individual and Dual Movement Forms II (Tennis) 345 345 345
PES/HK14600 Advanced Golf Applications 460 460 460
Multiple Art & Design Course Materials 100 100 100
Multiple Course Lab Fee - Science 50 50 50
Multiple Course Lab Fee - Ag 50 50 50
DIGITAL/PRINT/OTHER COURSE MATERIALS®
Course Number Title
Multiple $ Variable| $ Variable| $ Variable
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Student Fee Rates Footnotes

1 Fees for students who withdraw or drop courses from Purdue University shall be prorated based upon the schedule
provided at PWL: https://www.purdue.edu/treasurer/finance/bursar-office/tuition/refund-and-withdrawals/refund-policies/
PNW: https://www.pnw.edu/registrar/academic-schedule/refund-withdrawal-schedule/.

2 Rates apply to audited courses as well as courses for credit.

3 Student Fitness and Wellness fee and Student Activity fee are not charged to Part-time (including Veterinary Medicine
per credit hour assessed students) and Statewide Technology students. These fees are refundable. Remittances will not be
applied towards the Student Fitness and Wellness fee or the Student Activity fee. Students not charged Student Fitness and
Wellness fee and Student Activity fee will pay a user fee if the student uses the Rec Sports facility.

4 Except Honors College, students with dual degrees will be charged the higher of the two differential fees. Honors
College will be assessed in addition to other differential.

5 Regular Fall/Spring semester part-time students enrolled in 1-7 credit hours, except Veterinary Medicine, will be
assessed per semester the part-time per credit rate or equivalent and a percentage of the approved differential general
service fee based on the following hours: 1-3 hours=25%, 4-7 hours=50%, 8 hours and above=100%. Veterinary Medicine
Fall/Spring semester students enrolled in 1-11 credit hours™* will be assessed the part-time per credit rate and the per credit
rate differential general service fee based on the Veterinary Medicine page of this Student Fee Schedule. *(1-11 credit
hour rates are applicable for Veterinary Medicine students when there are extenuating circumstances only — Department
Approval Required. All other Veterinary Medicine students are full-time at 8 credit hours and above.)

6 Summer/Winter Term students, except PharmD, Graduate Athletic Training and Veterinary Medicine (non-trimester
program), will be assessed the Undergraduate/Graduate regular summer approved rates as included in this Student Fee
Schedule and a percentage of the approved differential general service fee based on the following hours: 1-5 hours=25%,
6-9 hours=50%, 10 hours and above=100%. PharmD summer, Graduate Athletic Training summer and Veterinary
Medicine summer (non-trimester) students will be assessed the Undergraduate/Graduate regular summer approved rates as
included in this Student Fee Schedule but will not be assessed the differential general service fee.

7 This is a market based fee increment for a Professional Masters Program developed through a rate approval process
when the program is established.

8 These rates apply to all Polytechnic Statewide locations, unless they are affiliated with another academic institution.

9 Lab fees are based on a standard number of hours required to complete training. Any additional hours will be billed
based upon approved proficiency rates.

10 Purdue Fort Wayne students who do not reside in Indiana may be eligible for reduced tuition fees for select states of
residence. Students enrolled in the MSEP program or who are residents in Illinois, Michigan, Ohio, and Kentucky will be
eligible to receive a tuition rate that is 150 percent of the cost of in-state tuition. Students who live in qualifying Ohio
counties are charged in-state tuition. Northwest does not participate in MSEP but will allow MSEP students continuously
enrolled to remain in MSEP status. https://www.pfw.edu/financial-aid/Out-of-State-Students/.

11 Purdue Fort Wayne nonresident domestic undergraduate students that are enrolled in for credit online only programs,
will be eligible to receive a tuition rate that is 150 percent of the cost of in-state tuition.

12 This rate applies to Purdue Northwest Domestic Nonresident students enrolled prior to Fall 2018 and all International
students.
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13 Purdue Northwest Fall/Spring semester part-time Undergraduate students enrolled in less than 12 credit hours in
Business, Engineering, Technology, or Nursing programs will be assessed per semester the part-time per credit rate or
equivalent and a reduced differential general service fee based on the enrolled program. (For 2023-2024: Business =
$225.21/semester, Engineering=%$298.44/semester, Nursing=$225.21/semester, Technology=%$253.38/semester). (For
2024-2025: Business = $231.97/semester, Engineering=$307.40/semester, Nursing=$231.97/semester,
Technology=$260.98/semester). Summer semester will be assessed the part-time rate.

14 Purdue Northwest Fall/Spring semester part-time Graduate students enrolled in less than 8 credit hours in Business,
Engineering, Technology, or Nursing programs will be assessed per semester the part-time per credit rate or equivalent
and a reduced differential general service fee based on the enrolled program. (For 2023-2024: Business =
$281.50/semester, Engineering=$326.60/semester, Nursing=$281.50/semester, Technology=$281.50/semester). (For
2024-2025: Business = $289.95/semester, Engineering=$336.40/semester, Nursing=$289.95/semester,
Technology=$289.95/semester). Summer semester will be assessed the part-time rate.

15 The Instructional Material Fee is a flat rate fee which covers texts and courseware. The charge is $299 Fall/Spring
semester and $175 Summer semester. Student must select to opt out of this charge by contacting the bursar office. The fee
is subject to change based on the prior year instructional material adoption.

16 Children of Staff, Spouse of Staff, and Spouse of Official Retirees will also be required to pay all applicable special
fees including deposits, workshop, laboratory, and differential fees. Children of Staff, Spouse of Staff, and Spouse of
Official Retirees who do not reside in the State of Indiana will also be charged nonresident tuition on all campuses if staff
member is not paying income taxes to the State of Indiana. These same three groups of students, West Lafayette
undergraduate only, will also be charged the International Student Tuition (if applicable). Spouse of Staff (per Policy
11.D.3) enrolled as nonresident students may have the nonresident tuition remitted. Children of Staff rates apply only to
undergraduate students.

17 Undergraduate Children of Staff (W. Lafayette only) will be required to pay the full-time rate when credit hours are
over seven per semester for the Fall/Spring semesters and over five for summer. Spouse of Staff and Spouse of Official
Retirees will be required to pay the regular fee rate for each undergraduate or graduate hour over the maximum (per Policy
11.D.3). Children of Staff rates apply only to undergraduate students.

18 Staff will be required to pay all applicable special fees including deposits, workshop, laboratory and differential fees.
All staff will pay the full resident/nonresident tuition amount on the credit hours over the maximum. Audited courses are
assessed for all applicable special fees including deposits, workshop, laboratory, and differential fees only (per Policy
11.D.3).

19 The Summer rate is one-half of the Fall/Spring semester rate.

20 At West Lafayette, students will also pay all applicable special fees including deposits, workshop, laboratory, and
differential fees per semester.

21 Graduate School Fellows consist of the following: Fredrick N. Andrews, George Washington Carver, Lynn, Purdue
Doctoral, Ross, Charles C. Chappelle, Bilsland Dissertation, Nick Puskas, David M. Knox, Ludwig Kruhe, and Bilsand
Strategic Initiative.

22 These rates are applicable for students that qualify for the Graduate Tuition Scholarship Fee.

23 Spouse of Graduate Staff will also pay all applicable special fees including deposits, workshop, laboratory, and
differential fees per semester. Per Policy 11.D.3, Spouse of Graduate Staff enrolled as nonresident students may have the
nonresident tuition remitted. West Lafayette undergraduate only will also be charged the International Student Tuition (if
applicable).
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24 University Residences Staff Residents and Resident Assistants Undergraduate and Graduate Summer fee rates will be
one-half of the Fall/Spring semesters. West Lafayette undergraduate only will also be charged the International Student
Tuition (if applicable).

25 International Student fee is not applicable for students who are enrolled in 100% Online- Purdue Online programs. This
fee is applicable to graduate level international students as well as those international students in the Professional Masters
Programs. Effective Fall 2021, Undergraduate international student tuition includes the international student fee.
Undergraduate international students are no longer charged a separate international fee.

26 The Late Graduation Deadline fee (West Lafayette/Northwest graduate students only) is applicable for late arrival of
the Electronic Plan of Study to the Graduate School, late declaration of degree candidacy, late deposit of a thesis or
dissertation, updating/correcting a thesis or dissertation after it has been deposited, or listing on the Graduate School’s
candidate roster for the same degree three or more consecutive sessions.

27 Dual Credit Program refers to high school students taking a course taught by high school faculty at the high school.
Dual Credit Priority Only Course rates will be set by the Indiana Commission for Higher Education. (Note: Concurrent
Enrollment Program refers to high school students taking a course taught by our faculty (regardless of site or location).
The fees for concurrent enrollment programs will be assessed at the regular part-time credit hour rates as included in this
Student Fee Schedule.)

28 For West Lafayette, Lab Course fees will be implemented selectively based on criteria approved by the Provost and
Treasurer. For a Regional Campus, Lab Course fees will be implemented selectively based on criteria approved by the
Regional Campus Chancellor or their designee.

29 The Non Instructional Rate will be charged to students registered at non Purdue sites using Purdue facilities. This per
semester rate includes Student Fitness and Wellness fee, and Student Activity fee. In addition, a charge for Student Health
Center fee will be assessed.

30 Effective Fall 2021 those enrolled in Graduate Purdue Online courses and Professional Masters Programs will be
charged an Infrastructure Fee of $18.80 per credit hour in lieu of the Technology Fee ($7.55 per CH) and Repair &
Rehabilitation Fee ($11.25 per CH) charged prior to Fall 2021.

31 Payment of the application fee for a graduate certificate or degree-seeking program at PFW, PNW, or PWL enables the
applicant to apply, within a one-year period, to one graduate program at each of the other two campuses at no cost. Non-
degree applicants to the Graduate School do not pay an application fee.

32 Undergraduate admission deposits will be applied towards tuition or related fees. For new students who apply for
housing, $200 of the deposit will apply towards application fees for residence with university housing. All admission
deposits are non-refundable.

33 Digital text fees are subject to cost-based variable pricing annually. New digital material fees will be applied only if a
biennium fee schedule request is made.
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